
Latvijas Bērnu un Jaunatnes čempionāts hokejā (U15)

Game summary
Date: 20.03.2022 Location: Jēkabpils sporta halle Start time: 14:00 Spec.: Game No.: 62

R. Laviņa Sporta studija IHSkola7 : 3
(5:0, 1:1, 1:2)

Referees Linespersons
DOBKEVIČS Kalvis  

Statistics
Period Score SVS SOG PIM TPP PPG SHG

1st period 5 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 0 2 : 2 1:26 : 2:00 1 : 0 0 : 0
2nd period 1 : 1 0 : 0 0 : 0 0 : 2 2:00 : 0:00 0 : 0 0 : 0
3rd period 1 : 2 0 : 0 0 : 0 4 : 0 0:00 : 2:51 0 : 1 0 : 0

Total 7 : 3 0 : 0 0 : 0 6 : 4 3:26 : 4:51 1 : 1 0 : 0

1st period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
GK 00:00  MBV  78 DŽIGURS Jāzeps Goalkeeper in
GK 00:00  PRI  25 SIŅELOBOVS Ralfs Goalkeeper in
Pen. 05:34 07:34 MBV  9 RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs Tripping

Goal 09:06 1:0 MBV EQ 35 ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs APSĪTIS Markuss #33, VIZULIS Darens
#34

Goal 09:27 2:0 MBV EQ 11 VEISBĀRDIS Ivars ANDROŅENKO Ruslans #13
Goal 13:39 3:0 MBV EQ 27 ŠTENDENBERGS Alens AUZIŅŠ Rūdis #21
Pen. 13:56 15:22 PRI  18 JEĻECKIS Deniss Tripping
Goal 15:22 4:0 MBV PP1 7 MEIKŠĀNS Rihards RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs #9
Goal 19:21 5:0 MBV EQ 9 RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs MUŠKA Ernests #22
GK 20:00  PRI  25 SIŅELOBOVS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
GK 20:00  PRI  33 LOSEVS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper in

2nd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Goal 33:39 6:0 MBV EQ 34 VIZULIS Darens VIZULIS Darens #34
Goal 35:13 6:1 PRI EQ 12 FURSA Renē  
Pen. 37:10 39:10 PRI  80 ŽODŽIKS Marks Lukašenko Tripping

3rd period
Action Time ET/Res Team Type No. Surname, name Assistants / Description
Pen. 49:14 51:14 MBV  11 VEISBĀRDIS Ivars Tripping
Goal 51:49 7:1 MBV EQ 2 ORNIŅŠ Emīls MEIKŠĀNS Rihards #7
GK 51:49  PRI  33 LOSEVS Aleksandrs Goalkeeper out
GK 51:49  PRI  25 SIŅELOBOVS Ralfs Goalkeeper in

Goal 55:06 7:2 PRI EQ 27 KUZŅECOVS Timurs FURSA Renē #12, MIHAILOVS Makss
#21

Pen. 57:56 58:47 MBV  13 ANDROŅENKO Ruslans Tripping

Goal 58:47 7:3 PRI PP1 21 MIHAILOVS Makss FURSA Renē #12, KUZŅECOVS Timurs
#27

GK 60:00  MBV  78 DŽIGURS Jāzeps Goalkeeper out
GK 60:00  PRI  25 SIŅELOBOVS Ralfs Goalkeeper out
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Goalkeeper records
R. Laviņa Sporta studija
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

78 DŽIGURS Jāzeps 0 0 0.00 60:00

IHSkola
No. Surname, name SOG SVS % MIP

25 SIŅELOBOVS Ralfs 0 0 0.00 28:11
33 LOSEVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0.00 31:49

Team statistics

R. Laviņa Sporta studija (MBV) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

2 F ORNIŅŠ Emīls 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

7 F MEIKŠĀNS Rihards 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F ŽUKS Krišjānis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

9 F RAZUMOVSKIS Silvestrs 1 1 2 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F VEISBĀRDIS Ivars 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 F ANDROŅENKO Ruslans 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F AUZIŅŠ Rūdis 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F MUŠKA Ernests 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F ŠTENDENBERGS Alens 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

33 D APSĪTIS Markuss 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

34 F VIZULIS Darens 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

35 F ZABAVŅIKOVS Sergejs 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

50 F VĪTOLS Emīls 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

53 D SPARĀNS Linards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

55 F TOBIASS Anders 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 7 8 15 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

IHSkola (PRI) Shots on goal
No. Pos. Surname, name G A P PIM FO+ FO- FO+/- FO% 1 2 3 TOT

5 F JERMOĻINS Ratmirs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

6 F MIĶELSONS Ričards 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

8 F DANOVSKIS Aleksejs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

10 F MAĻIŅINS Antons 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

11 F STRUKOVS Stefans 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

12 D FURSA Renē 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

13 D MARČENKOVS Aleksandrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

17 F BORTKEVIČS Reinis 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

18 F JEĻECKIS Deniss 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

21 F MIHAILOVS Makss 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

22 F DANOVSKIS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

27 F KUZŅECOVS Timurs 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

37 D KOSMAČOVS Daniils 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

80 F ŽODŽIKS Marks Lukašenko 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

88 F ZĪLE Artūrs 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

89 F ZIRNĪTIS Artūrs Maksimiliāns 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0 0 0 0

Total 3 4 7 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Head coach: 

Page 2 / 3 Document opened: 31.01.2026 (06:25) LHF_protocol_MBV_PRI_20220320_62_14385.pdf



Legend:
C Captain A Alternate Captain F Forward D Defenseman
No. Jersey number Pos. Position PP2 Powerplay goal (+2) PP1 Powerplay goal
EQ Goal, equal strength PK1 Shorthanded goal PK2 Shorthanded goal (-2) G Goals
A Assists SVS Saves SOG Shots on goal MIP Minutes in play (GK)
PIM Penalties in minutes TPP Time on power play PPG Power play goals SHG Shorthanded goals
FO+ Face-offs won FO- Face-offs lost FO+/- Face-offs net FO% Face-offs won as percentage
TOT Total
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